10.

11.

CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL
MEETING of CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL to be held on
Thursday 11th May 2023 at 7.30pm in the Village Hall
AGENDA

Apologies for Absence

Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 6% April 2023
Declarations of Interest

Public Contributions

County and District Councillors

Planning and Consultations

a. 23/00113/HOUSE & 23/00114/LBC The Dovecote, 5 Old Manor Court — Erection of single storey
extension and replacement timber shed (resubmission)

b. 23/00684/NMA Land off A17 — application for non-material amendment to incorporate a direct
HGV link, minor design changes to the building and including refinement of earthworks and drainage
strategy attached to planning permission 22/02427/RMAM

Matters arising from previous minutes

Roads and pathways

Land for burials

Planting of Platinum Jubilee Oak Trees
Neighbourhood Plan

Fouling by dogs on green spaces and pathways

Poo oo

Finance

To receive and accept accounts April 2023

Approval of Expenditure at 11™" May 2023

To receive and approve the unaudited accounts for 2022-23
Annual Governance Statement

Approval of Accounting Statement

Zurich Insurance Renewal

Request for financial assistance for cupboards in the Village Hall
Purchase of PAT testing equipment.

S@ 000 T

Administration

a. The late Cllr Bernard Allen and Clir Linda Cox

b. Community Centre

c. Allotments

d. Report on the Coronation of King Charles Il event
Correspondence — DLUHC Consultation on Infrastructure Levy

Matters for immediate note or the next agenda

Date of next Parish Council Meeting — Thursday 8" June at 7.30pm in the Community Centre

Dawn Hockenhull — Clerk to Coddington Parish Council



Parish Council Expenditure at 11" May 2023

HMRC PAYE (Jan- Mar)

Street Solutions UK - CC cones

Feedwater — sewage testing

Bunting (Coronation)

Karen Darwen — face painter (Coronation)
Barry Haynes — singer (Coronation)
Coronation expenses (refuse sacks/equipment)
Printer Ink

Laminating pouches

ICO

Clerk’s expenses

Hire of Village Hall (APM)

Zurich Insurance

14.08
152.29
106.80

20.50

180.00
175.00
38.53
9.99
9.99

35.00

59.50

20.00

TBA



