# CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING of CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL to be held on Thursday 11th May 2023 at 7.30pm in the Village Hall AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 6<sup>th</sup> April 2023
- 3. Declarations of Interest
- 4. Public Contributions

# 5. County and District Councillors

### 6. Planning and Consultations

- a. 23/00113/HOUSE & 23/00114/LBC The Dovecote, 5 Old Manor Court Erection of single storey extension and replacement timber shed (resubmission)
- b. 23/00684/NMA Land off A17 application for non-material amendment to incorporate a direct HGV link, minor design changes to the building and including refinement of earthworks and drainage strategy attached to planning permission 22/02427/RMAM

# 7. Matters arising from previous minutes

- a. Roads and pathways
- b. Land for burials
- c. Planting of Platinum Jubilee Oak Trees
- d. Neighbourhood Plan
- e. Fouling by dogs on green spaces and pathways

### 8. Finance

- a. To receive and accept accounts April 2023
- b. Approval of Expenditure at 11<sup>th</sup> May 2023
- c. To receive and approve the unaudited accounts for 2022-23
- d. Annual Governance Statement
- e. Approval of Accounting Statement
- f. Zurich Insurance Renewal
- g. Request for financial assistance for cupboards in the Village Hall
- h. Purchase of PAT testing equipment.

### 9. Administration

- a. The late Cllr Bernard Allen and Cllr Linda Cox
- **b.** Community Centre
- **c.** Allotments
- d. Report on the Coronation of King Charles III event
- 10. Correspondence DLUHC Consultation on Infrastructure Levy
- 11. Matters for immediate note or the next agenda

Date of next Parish Council Meeting – Thursday 8th June at 7.30pm in the Community Centre

Dawn Hockenhull – Clerk to Coddington Parish Council

# Parish Council Expenditure at 11<sup>th</sup> May 2023

HMRC PAYE (Jan- Mar)	14.08
Street Solutions UK - CC cones	152.29
Feedwater – sewage testing	106.80
Bunting (Coronation)	20.50
Karen Darwen – face painter (Coronation)	180.00
Barry Haynes – singer (Coronation)	175.00
Coronation expenses (refuse sacks/equipment)	38.53
Printer Ink	9.99
Laminating pouches	9.99
ICO	35.00
Clerk's expenses	59.50
Hire of Village Hall (APM)	20.00
Zurich Insurance	TBA